
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





Debaun& CO 
W. J. VAN BLARCOM, President 

WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Phone Wyckoff 28 

E 

EB 10 1932 ★ 
srtmmt of Agric^hry 3. 

WHOLESALE 
PRICE LIST 
SPRING 1932 

OVER 100 ACRES UNDER 
CULTIVATION 

Established 1914 



FOREWORD 

IN presenting you with our latest 
price list, we are happy to have 
the opportunity to wish you a 

most prosperous New Year. 

Our industry has stood the trials 
and tribulations of post war read¬ 
justments with wonderful resistance, 
giving us courage to face the future. 
It is the general conviction that real 
good times are not far distant and 
when this materializes it will be the 
wide-awake Nurseryman who pro¬ 
fits. 

Our industry, above all others, re¬ 
quires planning far in advance and 
it cannot be denied that now is the 
time to do the planning. 

We have prepared a list contain¬ 
ing only stock grown in our own 
nursery which may be inspected at 
any time. You will find our prices 
as reasonable as can be consistent 
with good merchandise. 

Whether you are in the market 
for large finished planting stock or 
for young material, do not place 
your orders before consulting us. 

Thanking you for your considera¬ 
tion, 

We remain, 
De Baun & Co. 



EVERGREENS FOR LINING OUT 

We_are pioneers in the propagation of choice 
nursery stock, and are proud to state that our list of 
varieties contains a number of sorts which are still 
difficult to obtain. In order to keep from expanding, 
we have decided to sell some of the choice material. 
If you will leaf through this booklet you find that we 
list sizes of each variety generally considered too 
small for immediate landscape use. These sizes are 
priced so as to attract the buyer of Lining Out stock. 
In addition to this we offer a number of grafts for 
sale ready for shipment April 15th. These are all 
grafted on their parent understock. 

Attractive prices will be offered upon request. 

Japanese Red Maple 
Biota nana Aurea 
Biota Elegantissima 
Biota Orientalis 

Compacta 
Juniperus Fortunei 
Juniperus Sabina 

Argentea Variegata 
Juniperus Elegantissima 

Lee 
Juniperus Tamariscifolia 
Juniperus Sargenti 

Glauca 
Juniperus Japonica 

Aurea 

Pink Flowering 
Dogwood 

Juniperus Japonica 
Aurea Variegata 

Juniperus Japonica 
Argentea Variegata 

Juniperus Oblonga 
Juniperus Meyeri 
Thuya Spiralis 
Thuya Recurva nana 
Thuya Columbia 
Taxus Brevifolia 

Picea pungens glauca 
Speckii 

Picea Pungens glauca Moerheimi 

EVERGREENS OUT OF 2 YEAR BEDS 

We offer for sale evergreens planted in beds 
from 2V2 inch pots that have now made a good top 
and root growth. This material will grow into good 
saleable sizes for Landscape use in two more years. 
We consider this a wonderful investment. This 
stock can often be shipped with dry roots if care¬ 
fully packed, or B&B if so instructed. 

We can supply a long list of this material in¬ 
cluding: 
Juniperus Pfitzeriana 
Juniperus Squamata 

Argentea Variegata 
Juniperus Virginiana 

Glauca 
And many other sorts. 

All varieties of Retinispora 
All varieties of Thuya. 
State quantity needed and we will ship samples 

and give best prices. 

Juniperus Chinensis 
Juniperus Stricta 
Juniperus Columnaris 
Juniperus Cannarti 
Juniperus Schotti 





WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

General View of part of Nnrsery 

Picture shows plainly that we space our plants properly 
to insure a perfect specimen. 

Canadian Hemlock, Colorado Blue Spruce and Ret. 
pisafera Aurea. We grow them in quantity and 

quality to satisfy the most exact buyer. 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

BUSINESS TERMS 

TERMS—jCash or satisfactory trade references must 
accompany all orders from purchasers unknown 
to us, 2% discount on bills paid in full with¬ 
in 10 days. 6% interest added to Spring ac¬ 
counts after June 1st, and Fall accounts after 
December 1st. 

TRANSPORTATION—We advise transportation only 
by auto-truck or railroad carload. The advan¬ 
tage of this is that stock arrives in better con¬ 
dition. The cost of boxing and bailing is high 
and during the shipping season orders not 
boxed or baled can 'be more quickly executed. 
We will deliver anywhere within a hundred 
miles of our nursery, for which we make a 
moderate charge. 

COMPLAINTS—Our stock is transplanted and 
trimmed properly and will do well under ordin¬ 
ary conditions. However we naturally cannot 
guarantee it to grow under all conditions. 

PRICES—250, 25, or 5 of one variety will be 
furnished at the 1000, 100, or 10 rate respec¬ 
tively. 

AN INVITATION—We have one hundred acres 
under cultivation and shall be glad to show any 
of our friends in the trade around our nursery. 

LOCATION—Our nurseries are located at Wyckoff, 
New Jersey. 
15 miles from New York (Dyckman St. ferry). 

7 miles f~om Paterson, N. J. 
3 miles from Ramsey, N. J. 
3 miles from Ridgewood, NT. J. 
9 miles from Suffern, N. Y. 

On the N. Y. S. & W. R. R. (Erie). 
Buses from Paterson and Ramsey pass nursery 

and office every hour. 
On the Goffle Highway, (Paterson-Midland 

Park-Wyckoff and Ramsey) near Wyckoff de¬ 
pot. 

Take Ramsey bus from Paterson. 

MEMBERS—New Jersey Association of Nurserymen. 

INDEX 
Page 

Conifers and Evergreens .  3-16 
Deciduous Flowering Shrubs .16-24 
Roses ...-...—.22 
Perennials .    26-33 
Vines .-.,.-.35-36 
Shade and Ornamental Trees ..34-35 
Fruits .......  -25 
Broad Leaved Evergreens .  3-8-13 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Conifers and Broad Leaved Evergreens 

ABIES douglasi. Douglas Fir 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

15 to 18 in.—.. .$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 70.00 

18 to 24 in..-.. . 1.25 11.00 85.00 

2 to 2i/2 ft.. .. 1.75 15.00 125.00 

—yeitchi. Veitch Fir. 

15 to 18 in.... $12.50 

18 to 24 in.—. .. 2.00 17.00 150.00 

2 to 21/2 ft.. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

2% to 3 ft... . 3.50 30.00 250.00 

3 to 3y2 ft. „ 4.50 40.00 350.00 

ANDROMEDA japonica. Jap- 
anese Andromeda. 

12 to 15 in___-.$1.50 
15 to 18 in. ... 1.75 

AZALEA amoena, Japanese 
Azalea, purple red. 

12 to 15 in. ... 1.50 13.50 
15 to 18 in. . 2.25 20.00 

—hinodegeri. Japanese Azalea. 
bright red. 

10 to 12 in. ...$2.00 $17.50 
12 to 15 in. ... 2.25 20.00 

—indica alba. Large single 
white flowers. 

10 to 12 in. $10.00 
12 to 15 in... ... 1.75 15.00 
15 to 18 in. ... 2.25 20.00 
18 to 24 in. . 3 00 25.00 

BIOTA orientals elegantis- 
sima. Yellow Column 
Arborvitae. 

IV2 to 2 ft. $ 8.50 $ 75.00 
2 to 2VZ ft. . 1.50 13.50 125.00 
2V2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3 to 3Vz ft. . 2.75 25.00 225.00 
31/2 to 4 ft. ... 3.50 32.50 
4 to 41/2 ft. . 4.00 35.00 

—Orientalis liana aure a. 
Berckman Golden Arborvitae. 

8 to 10 in. $ 6.00 $ 50.00 
10 to 12 in... . 1.00 8.50 60.00 
12 to 15 in. ... 1.25 11.00 85.00 
15 to 18 in. . 1.60 12.50 110.00 

COTON EASTER horizontalis 
Rock cotoneaster 

8 to 12 in. .$ .50 $ 4.00 $ 30.00 
12 to 15 in. .60 5.00 40.00 

Daphne Cneorum. Pretty pink 
flowers April-May. 

8 to 10 in. $ 6.00 $ 50.00 

3 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

A Block of our Juniperus Pfitzeriana 

ilPERUS 
Juniper 

Chinensis. Chinese 
Each Per 10 Per 100 

2 to 2y2 ft.-. $12.50 $100.00 

2i/2 to 3 ft... . 2.00 17.50 150.00 

3 to 3V2 ft. . 2.50 22,50 185.00 

3V2 to 4 ft. . 3.00 27.50 225.00 

4 to 414 ft. . 4.00 35.00 

—chinensis argentea variegata. 
White variegated Chinese 
Juniper 

15 to 18 in.$1.50 $12.50 
18 to 24 in. 1.75 15.00 

2 to 2% ft.  2.25 20.00 

2V2 to 3 ft. 3.00 25.00 

chinensis columnaris. Col¬ 
umn Juniper. 

1V2 ft to 2 ft. 

2 to 2% ft. 

2% to 3 ft.. 

3 to 3V2 ft. 

3V2 to 4 ft... 

4 to 4y2 ft.-.. 

.,$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 

1.50 12.50 100.00 

1.75 15.00 

2.00 17.50 

2.50 22.50 

3.50 30.00 

—chinensis fortunei. Irregular 
form, gray green foliage 

18 to 24 in.-..$1.25 $10.00 

2 to 21/4 ft.-. 1-75 15.00 

2i/2 to 3 ft.. 2.50 20.00 

—chinensis columnaris veri- 
dis. Light green pyramid. 

18 to 24 in..$1.25 $10.00 

2 to 2% ft... 1-75 15.00 

2V2 to 3 ft. 2.50 20.00 

3 to 3V2 ft. 3.50 30.00 

4 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Two rows of Juniperus Sargenti growing in our 
nursery 

JUNIPERUS—(Continued) 
—ehinensis nfitzeriana. 

Pfitzer Juniper Spread¬ 
ing. Extremely hardy. Each Per 10 Per 100 
12 to 15 in. diam. ..$ .75 $ 6.00 $ 45.00 
15 to 18 in. diam. .. 1.00 8.50 70.00 
18 to 24 in. diam . .. 1.25 11.00 100.00 
2 to 2i/2 ft. diam. .. 1.75 15.00 135.00 
2V2 to 3 ft. diam. .. 2.50 22.50 200.00 
3 to 3y2 ft. diam.. .. 3.50 32.50 300.00 
3V2 to 4 ft. diam. .. 4.25 40.00 375.00 

—ehinensis sargenti glauca. 
Prostrate. Bluish green. 
Beautiful. 
10 to 12 in.. ..$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 70.00 
12 to 15 in... .. 1.25 10.00 85.00 
15 to 18 in.. .. 1.50 12.50 100.00 
18 to 24 in. .. 2.00 17.50 
2 to 21/2 ft. .. 2.50 22.50 

5 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

(JUMPERUS continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

—communis. Common Juni- 
per. Spreading. 
18 to 24 in. ,.$1.25 $10.00 $ 70.00 
2 to 2V2 ft. ,. 1.50 12.50 100.00 

2i/2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 

—communis aurea. Golden 
common juniper. Bright 
golden in spring. 

8 to 10 in.. ..$ .60 $ 5.00 $ 40.00 
10 to 12 in. .75 6.50 55.00 
12 to 15 in...... .. 1.00 8.50 
15 to 18 in.. ,. 1.25 11.00 

—excel sa stricta. 

8 to 10 in. .$ .70 $ 6.00 $ 50.00 
10 to 12 in.„.. .85 7.50 65.00 
12 to 15 in... . 1.00 9.00 85.00 
15 to 18 in. . 1.25 11.00 100.00 
18 to 24 in.. . 1.50 14.00 130.00 
2 to 2% ft.. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

—horizontalis prostrata. 
Creeping juniper. 

15 to 18 in. .$1.00 $ 9.00 $ 75.0G 
18 to 24 in.. . 1.35 12.50 100.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.60 13.50 115.00 
21/2 to 3 ft... . 2.00 15.00 135.00 

—japonica, Japanese Juniper 
Spreading. Green. 

12 to 15 in. .$1.00 $ 8.50 
15 to 18 in.. . 1.25 10.00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.75*' 15.00 
2 to 2 y2 ft. . 2.00 17.50 
21/2 to 3 ft.. . 2.50 22.50 

—japonica aurea. Golden 
Japanese Juniper. Bright 
golden color. Excellent 
for rock garden. 

8 to 10 in.. .$1.25 10.00 
10 to 12 in.. . 1.50 13.50 
12 to 15 in. . 2.00 17.50 
15 to 18 in. . 3.00 27.50 

—japonica aurea variegata. 
Golden variegated. 

12 to 15 in... $1.75 15.00 
15 to 18 in. 2.50 20.00 

—sabina. Savin Juniper. 
Spreading habit. 

12 to 15 in... 
15 to 18 in.. 
18 to 24 in. 

6 

.$ .80 $ 7.00 

. 1.20 10.00 

. 1.60 14.00 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

A view of Picea Excelsa (Norway Spruce) in our 
Nursery 

JUNIPER—(Continued) 
—sabina argentea variegata. 

As above with silver tips. 
Good for rock garden. Each Per 10 Per 100 

10 to 12 in.$1.00 
12 to 15 in. 1.50 
15 to 18 in. 2.00 

—sabina, Tamariseifolia 
Low spreading juniper. 
Grayish green foliage. 
Suited for Rockery. 
8 to 12 in.....$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 
12 to 15 in... 1.50 12.50 100.00 

—squamata argentea varie- 
gata. Very hardy trail¬ 
ing juniper. Most beauti¬ 
ful. Silver tipped. Rock 
garden. 

$1.50 
, 1.75 
. 2.25 

cannarti. Up- 

12 to 15 in. 
15 to 18 in. 
18 to 24 in. 
2 to 2V2 ft. 

—virginiana 
right. Dark 
18 to 24 in. 
2 to 2i/2 ft. 
21/2 to 3 ft. 
3 to 31/2 ft. 
ZVz to 4 ft. 
4 to 4 y2 ft 

green. 
.$1.25 
. 1.75 
. 2.00 
. 2.50 
. 3.00 
. 3.50 

$12.50 $100.00 
15.00 125.00 
20.00 150.00 
25.00 200.00 

$10.00 $ 85.00 
15.00 110.00 
17.50 150.00 
22.50 200.00 
27.50 250.00 
32.50 

—virginiana elegantissima Lee. 
Goldtip cedar. Turns 
bronze in winter. Broad 
pyramid. 
15 to 18 in...$1.50 
18 to 24 in...-. 1.75 
2 to 2VZ ft... 2.00 
21/2 to 3 ft..... 2.25 
3 to 3V2 ft. 3.00 

$12.50 $100.00 
15.00 125.00 
17.50 
20.00 
27.50 

7 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

A. view of some our Picea pungens glauca Kosteri 

(Koster Spruce) 

JUNIPER— (Continued) 

—virginiana glauca. Blue cedar 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

iy2 to 2 ft. .$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 

2 to 21/a ft. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 

2i/2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 

3 to 3V2 ft. . 3.00 22.50 200.00 

3y2 to 4 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

virginiana pendula. Weep- 

ing Juniper. 

6 ft.$5.00 $45.00 
7 ft. 7.50 70.00 
8 ft.10.00 85.00 

—virginiana schottii. Up¬ 

right. Fresh green foli¬ 
age. 

18 to 24 in. ...$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 
2 to 2-y2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 125.00 

2y2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3 to 3y2 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

3y2 to 4 ft. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 
4 to 4y2 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

KALMI \ latif'olia. Mountain 

laurel. Nursery grown. 

12 to 15 in. ... .$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 65.00 
15 to 18 in. ... . 1.25 11.00 100.00 
18 to 24 in. ... . 1.50 13.50 125.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. ... .. 2.00 17.50 

PACHYSANDRA terminalis. 

Japanese spurge. Ground 

cover. Pot grown . $ 1.2u $ 10.00 

$80.00 per 1000. 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

PICEA mariana. Black Hill 
Spruce. Blush foliage. 
Compact habit. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

18 to 24 in. $ 9.00 $ 80.00 

2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.75 16.00 135.00 

21/2 to 3 ft. . 2.25 20.00 175.00 

3 to 3y2 ft. ... 3.00 27.50 200.00 
31/2 to 4 ft. . 4.00 35.00 300.00 

4 to 41/2 ft. . 5.00 40.00 375.00 

—excelsa. Norway spruce 
Quick growing-. 

12 to 15 in. $ 5.00 $ 35.00 
15 to 18 in. .85 6.00 45 00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.00 7.50 60.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.10 9.50 75 00 
2% to 3 ft. .. 1.50 12.50 100.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 125.00 
3V2 to 4 ft. . 2.00 17.50 160 00 
4 to 41/2 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

—pun gens Colorado spruce. 
Gray green. 

15 to 18 in. .$1 00 $ 9.00 $ 75 00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150 00 
2y> to 3 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200 00 
3 to 314 ft. . 3.50 30.00 
3y> to 4 ft. . 4.50 40.00 

—pungens glauca. Colorado 
blue spruce. 

15 to 18 in. .$2 00 $17.50 $150.00 
18 to 24 in. . 2.50 22 50 200 00 
2 to 2V2 ft. . 3.50 32 50 275.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. . 4 50 40.00 350 00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 6.00 55.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. . 8.00 70.00 

—pungens glauca lloerliemi. 
Moerheimi Blue Spruce. 
1V2 ft. to 2 ft. .$5.50 
2 to 2% ft. . 7.00 65.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. .10.00 90.00 850.00 
3 to ay2 ft. .12.00 110.00 1000.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. .15.00 140.00 1250.00 
4 to 41/2 ft. .17.00 160.00 1500.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. .20.00 185.00 
5 to 51/2 ft. .22.50 200.00 

—pungens glauca Speck ii 
Speckiana Blue Spruce. 
1 y2 to 2 ft. .$5.50 $50.00 
2 to 2% ft. . 7.00 65.00 600.00 
21/2 ft. to 3 ft. .10.00 90.00 850.00 
3 to 3i/o ft. .12.00 110.00 1000.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. .15.00 140.00 

9 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

—pnngens glauoa Kosteri. 

Koster Blue Spruce. Each Per 10 Per 100 

15 to 18 in. .$3,50 $30.00 $275.00 

iy2 to 2 ft. .. 5.00 45.00 425.00 

2 to 2V2 ft. . 6.50 60.00 550.00 

2V2 to 3 ft.. . 9.00 85.00 800.00 

3 to 3V2 ft. .11.00 100.00 950.00 

3V2 to 4 ft. .14,00 125.00 

I'lMS cembra. Swiss stone 

pine. Bluish green. Does 

well in shade. 

15 to 18 in. .$2.00 $17.50 $150.00 

18 to 24 in. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 

2 to 2y2 ft. . 4.50 42.50 400.00 

2Y2 t o 3 ft. . 6.00 55.00 500.00 

3 to 3y2 ft. ... 7.50 70.00 

3y2 to 4 ft. . 9.00 

—densiflora. Japanese red 

pine. Grows quickly 

Dense foliage. 

2y2 to 3 ft. .$1.50 $10.00 $ 75.00 

3 to 3y2 ft. . 1.50 13.50 125.00 

3y2 to 4 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 

4 to 4 y2 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

4y> to 5 ft. ... 3.00 27.50 250.00 

5 to 5y2 ft. . 3.50 32.50 300.00 

5y2 to 6 ft. . 4.00,- 37.50 350.00 

6 to 6 y2 ft. . 4.50 42.50 400.00 

&y2 to 7 ft. . 5.00 47.50 450.00 

—densiflora tanyosho, , Jap- 

anese table pine. 

10 to 12 in. .$1.50' $12.50 $100.00 

12 to 15 in. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 

15 to 18 in. ... 2.25 20.00 185.00 

—Montana inng-hns. Mugho 

pine. Good for rock 

planting. 

12 to 14 in.  $1.25 $10.00 

15 to 18 in. 1.50 13.50 

18 to 24 in.   2.50 20.00 

2 to 2% ft.   3.00 25.00 

2V2 to 3 ft.   3.25 30.00 

10 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

PIN US (continued) 

—nigra austriaea. Austrian 
pine. Each Per 10 Per 100 
2% ft 3 ft.$1.75 $16.00 $140.00 
3 to 3y2 ft.-. 2.00 18.50 175.00 
31/2 to 4 ft . 2.50 22.50 200.00 
4 to iV2 ft... 3.00 27.50 250.00 
41/2 to 5 ft.   3.50 32.50 300.00 
5 to 5V2 ft. 4.25 40.00 350.00 
514 to 6 ft. 5.00 45 00 400.00 
6 to 6V2 ft. 7.50 65.00 

If a large number is required, we prefer customer 

to do selecting. 

—excelsa. Himalayan Pine. 
Long Blue needles. 

1 y2 to 2 ft. $12.50 

2 to 21/a ft. . 2.00 17.50 

‘sinosa (Red Pine) 
1 y2 to 2 ft. $ 8.50 $ 75.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. . 1.25 9.50 90.00 

2% to 3 ft. . 1.50 13.50 115.00 

3 to 3V2 ft. . 2.00 16.50 

—strobus. White pine. Very 
adaptable, grows quickly 

2 to 2 y2 ft. .$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 75.00 
2y2 to 3 ft. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
3 to 3 y2 ft. . 1.85 15.00 125.00 
3 y2 to 4 ft. .. 2.25 20.00 160.00 
4 to 4i/2 ft. . 3.00 25.00 200.00 
4i/2 to 5 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

—sylvestris. Scotch pine. Does 
well on poor soil. 

IV2 to 2 ft. .$1.00 $ 7.50 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.10 8.50 

21/a to 3 ft. .1.25 10.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 

3V2 to 4 ft. . 2.25 20.00 
4 to 4V2 ft. . 3.00 25.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

RETINOSPORY obtusa. Dark 
green. Grows slowly. 
1 y2 to 2 ft. .$1.00 $8.50 $ 75.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. .... 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3 to 3y2 ft. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 

—obtusa crippsi. Golden cy¬ 
press. Bright yellow all 
year. Slow growing. Good 
for rockery. 

12 to 15 in...$1.00 
15 to 18 in. 1.50 
18 to 24 in. 2.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. 2.50 

11 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

RETINOSPORA— (Continued) 

—obtusa compacta. Globe 
shaped. Each Per 10 Per 100 
15 to 18 in.$1.25 $10.00 

—obtusa gracilis. Irregular 
pyramid. Dark green, 
beautiful. 
15 to 18 in. . .$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 
1 y2 to 2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 125.00 
2 to 2V2 ft. .. .2.00 17.50 150.00 
2i/2 to 3 ft. . 2.50 20.00 175.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 3.00 25.00 225.00 

—pisifera. Pea fruited Cy- 
press. 
15 to 18 in.. .$ .75 $ 6.00 $ 40.00 
IV2 to 2 ft. . 1.00 7.50 60.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.35 11.50 80.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. . 1.75 14.00 120.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 2.00 18.50 160.00 
3Y2 to 4 ft. ... 2.50 22.50 200.00 
4 to 4 y2 ft. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. . 3.50 30.00 275.00 
5 to 51/2 ft. . 5.00 45.00 
5V2 to 6 ft. . 6.00 

—pisifera aurea. Golden Cy- 
press. Bright golden 
15 to 18 in. .$ .75 $ 6.00 $ 40.00 
1 y2 to 2 ft. . 1.00 7.50 60.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. . 1.35 11.50 80.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. . 1.75 14.00 120.00 
3 to 3y2 ft. . 2.00 18.50 160.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 
4 to 4 y2 ft. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. ... 3.50 30.00 275.00 

—filifera. Thread cypress 
iy2 to 2 ft. . 1.00 8.50 75.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. ... 1.50 12.50 100.00 
2y2 to 3 ft. . 1.75 15.00 125.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. ... ... 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

—filifera a urea. Golden thread 
cypress. Bright golden 
yellow. Slow growing. 
12 to 15 in. ...$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 65.00 
15 to 18 in. ... 1.50 12.50 100.00 
18 to 24 in. ... 2.00 17.50 150.00 
2 to 2y2 it. .. 2.50 22.50 

-plumosa. Plume cypress 
12 to 15 in. ...$ .75 $ 5.00 $ 35.00 
15 to 18 in. ... .85 6.00 45.00 
18 to 24 in. ... 1.00 8.50 65.00 
2 to 2 y2 ft. ... 1.25 11.00 100.00 
2y2 to 3 ft. ... 1.75 15.00 125.00 
3 to 3 y2 ft.„. ... 2.25 20.00 165.00 
3 y2 to 4 ft..... ... 2.75 25.00 200.00 
4 to 41/2 ft. ... 3.50 30.00 

12 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

RETINOSPORA (continued) 

—plumosa aurea. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

12 to 15 in. $ 5.00 $ 35.00 
15 to 18 in.. ....70 6.00 50.00 

18 to 24 in. . 1.00 8.50 75.00 

2 to 2 y2 ft... . 1.50 12.50 100.00 

21/2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3 to 31/2 ft... ........2.50 20.00 175.00 

3V2 to 4 ft. . 3.00 25.00 225.00 

4 to 41/2 ft. . 3.50 30.00 275.00 

—squaiTosa veitchi. Foliage 

blue gray. Not very hardy 

12 to 15 in. $ 6.00 $ 35.00 
15 to 18 in. . 1.00 7.50 50.00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.25 10.00 75.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.60 14.00 125.00 

—sulphurea. Sulphur yellow. 

12 to 15 in., globe shape$ .75 $ 6.00 $ 50.00 
15 to 18 in., globe shape 1.00 7.50 60.00 
18 to 24 in., globe shape 1.25 10.00 

RHODODENDRON in l native 

and hybrid varieties. 

—catawbiense. Large rosy pur- 
pie flowers, well budded. 

IV2 to 2 ft. .$2.00 $17.50 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 2.50 22.50 
2y2 to 3 ft. . 3.00 27.50 

—maximum. Pale pink. Very 
bushy. 

IV2 to 2 ft. .$1.50 $12.50 
2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 17.50 
3 to 4 ft... . 2.50 22.50 
4 to 5 ft. . 3.50 30.00 

—hybrid. Grown from seed- 

lings. Assorted ■ colors. 

iy2 to 2 ft. $37.50 
2 to 2V2 ft. . 4.50 40.00 

TAXI'S cuspidata. Spreading 

Japanese Yew. 

12 to 15 in. $12.50 $100.00 
15 to 18 in. . 2.00 17.50 150.00 
18 to 24 in. . 3.00 25.00 225.00 
2 to 2V2 ft. . 4.00 37.50 

—cuspidata brevifolia 1. Dwarf 
Japanese Yew. Excel- 
lent for rock garden. 

9 to 12 in. $12.50 
12 to 15 in. . 2.00 17.50 

13 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

TAXUS (continued) 
—cuspidata capitata. Up- 

right Japanese Yew. Each Per 10 Per 100 

12 to 18 in. .$2.00 $15.00 $125.00 
18 to 24 in. .. . 2.50 20.00 175.00 
2 to 2V2 ft. . 3.00 27.50 250.00 
2i/2 to 3 ft. . 4.00 37.00 350.00 
3 to 31/2 ft. .. 5.00 47.50 450.00 

THUYA lobbi atrovirens. 
Shiny deep green leaves. 

IV2 to 2 ft. .$1.25 $10.00 $ 80.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.50 12.50 110.00 
2V2 to 3 ft. . 1.75 16.00 140.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. . 2.25 20.00 

3 y2 to 4 ft.-. . 2.50 22.50 

—occidentalis. Elegantissima. 
Gold tipped arborvitae. 

IV2 to 2 ft.. . 1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. .. 1.50 12.50 
21/2 to 3 ft. . 2.00 16.00 
3 to 31/2 ft. . 2.25 20.00 
3V2 to 4 ft. . 2.50 22.50 

—occidentalis. American Ar- 
borvitae. 

1 to iy2 ft. ......$ .50 $ 4.00 $ 30.00 
1V2 to 2 ft. .70 5.00 35.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. ...... 1.00 6.50 50.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. . 1.25 8.50 70.00 
3 to 4 ft. ... 1.50 12.50 100.00 
4 to 5 ft. ... 2.25 20.00 150.00 
5 to 6 ft... .-. 3.50 30.00 250.00 
6 to 7 ft. . 4.00 35.00 300.00 

—occidentalis Columbia. Col- 
umbia arborvitae. 
IV2 to 2 ft. .$1.75 $15.00 $125.00 

—occidentalis compacta. Al- 
most globe shaped. 
10 to 12 in. .$ .70 $ 5.00 $ 35.00 
12 to 15 in. ..90 7.00 45.00 
15 to 18 in. .. 1.25 10.00 65.00 
IV2 to 2 ft. .. 1.50 12.50 100.00 

—occidentalis globosa. 
10 to 12 in. .$ .75 $ 6.00 $ 40.00 
12 to 15 in. .. 1.00 7.50 60.00 
15 to 18 in. . 1.25 10.00 75.00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 

—occidentalis hoveyi. Oval 
shape. Light green. Not 
very hardy. 
12 to 15 in.. .$ .90 $ 7.00 $ 45.00 
15 to 18 in. . 1.25 10.00 65.00 
18 to 24 in. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 

14 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

THUYA—(Continued) 

—occidentalis Intea. George 
P ea b o d y. Pyramidal. 
Beautiful golden arbor- 
vitae. Each Per 10 Per 100 
15 to 18 in. ...$ .85 $ 6.50 $ 50.00 
1V2 to 2 ft.. ... 1.00 9.00 75.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. .1.10 10.00 95.00 
2y2 to 3 ft. ... 1.50 13.50 125.00 
3 to 3 y2 ft. ... 1.75 16.50 150.00 
3y2 to 4 ft..... ... 2.50 22.50 

—occidentalis plicata (Spir¬ 
alis) Beautiful fern like 
branches. Very pyramidal 
1 y2 to 2 ft...$1.00 $ 7.50 $ 50.00 

0; 2 to 2V2 ft... ... 1.25 10.00 75.00 
O' 2y2 to 3 ft. .. 1.50 12.50 100.00 
. 3 to 3y2 ft. .. 1.75 15.00 115.00 

3 y2 to 4 ft. ... 2.00 16.50 125.00 
4 to 41/2 ft. .. 2.50 20.00 

—occidentalis pyramidalis. 
Pyramidal arborvitae. 

<■ 15 to 18 in. $ 6.00 $ 45.00 
- 1 y2 to 2 ft. .. .80 7.00 60.00 

2 to 2y2 ft. . 1.00 8.50 75.00 
2y2 to 3 ft... . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
3 to 3 y2 ft. . 1.75 15.00 125.00 
3 y2 to 4 ft. . 2.00 18.50 175.00 
4 to iy2 ft.... . 2.50 22.50 200 00 
41/2 to 5 ft. . 3.25 30.00 250.00 
5 to 5 y2 ft. . 4.00 35.00 300.00 

—recnrva nana. Little Gem. 
Ideal for Rockery. Grows 
broad. 
8 to 12 in.$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 

—occidentalis Rosenthali. 
Rosenthal arborvitae. Slow 
grower. Very hardy. 
15 to 18 in.$ .85 $ 7.50 $ 60.00 
IV2 to 2 ft. , 1.00 8.50 75.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. 1.75 15.00 125.00 
3 to 3 y2 ft. . 2.25 20.00 175.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. 2.75 25.00 200.00 
4 to 41/2 ft. 3.50 30.00 

—occidentalis vervaneana. 
Broadly pyramidal. Very 
hardy. 
12 to 15 in.$ .70 $ 5.00 $ 35.00 
15 to 18 in. .85 6.00 50.00 
iy2 to 2 ft. 1.00 7.50 65.00 
2 to 2 y2 ft. 1.25 10.00 85.00 
21/2 to 3 ft. 1.50 12.50 100.00 
3 to 3y2 ft... 1.75 15.00 135.00 
31/2 to 4 ft. 2.25 20.00 165.00 
4 to 41/2 ft. 2.50 22.50 185.00 
41/2 to 5 ft. 3.00 25.00 225.00 

15 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

THUYA—(Continued) 

—occidentalis vervaneana aurea. 

As above except for color 
which is golden yellow in 
summer. Hardiest of 
Thuyas. Each Per 10 Per 100 

iy2 to 2 ft. .$1.25 $10.00 

2 to 2i/2 ft.-. . 1.50 12.50 

2% to 3 ft. .. 2.00 15.00 

3 to 3y2 ft. . 2.50 20.00 

—occidentalis warreana (Si- 
berica). Siberian arbor- 
vitae. 
iy2 to 2 ft. .$1.00 $ 7.50 $ 60.00 
2 to 2y> ft. . 1.25 10.00 90.00 

2y2 to 3 ft. .. 1.75 15.00 115.00 
3 to 3y2 ft. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

THUYOPIS Standishi. Jap- 
anese arborvitae. Very 

hardy. 
iy2 to 2 ft. .$1.25 $10.00 $ 85.00 
2 to 2% ft.. . 1.50 12.50 100.00 
2y2 to 3 ft. .... 2.00 17.50 150.00 
3 to 3y2 ft.. . 2.50 22.50 200.00 

3y2 to 4 ft. .. 3.00 27.50 250.00 

4 to 4y> ft. . 3.50 32.50 300.00 

4y2 to 5 ft.. . 4.00 37.50 

TSUGA canadensis. Canadian 
hemlock. 
15 to 18 in. .$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 50.00 

1V2 to 2 ft. . 1.50 12.50 75.00 
2 to 2y2 ft. . 2.00 17.50 100.00 
2 y2 to 3 ft. . 2.25 20.00 150.00 
3 to 3y2 ft... . 3.00 25.00 200.00 
3y2 to 4 ft. . 3.50*' 30.00 250.00 
4 to 4 y2 ft. . 4.00 35.00 300.00 
4y> to 5 ft.. . 5.00 45.00 375.00 

DECIDUOUS FLOWERING SHRUBS 
Well Grown Bushy Plants 

In summer we dig flowering shrubs with a ball 
of earth which involves a small additional charge. 

ACER 
palmatum atropurpureum. 
Blood leaf Japanese 
Maple. These are in 6 
inch pots. Safe to trans¬ 
plant any season. 
12 to 15 in.  $2.00 $18.00 
15 to 18 in. 2.50 22.50 

YCER 
tartariea ginnale. Excellent 
for screening. Scarlet in 
fall. 
6 to 8 ft.   $1.50 $10.00 
8 to 10 ft... 2.00 12.50 

$ 75.00 
100.00 

16 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

DECIDUOUS FLOWERING SHRUBS—(Continued) 

AZALEA calendulaeea, Flame 

Azalea. Each Per 10 Per 100 

15 to 18 in...$1.50 $12.50 
1 to 2 ft. 2.00 17.50 

—nudiflore. Light pink flow¬ 
ers. Sweet scented. 

15 to 18 in. .$1.25 
18 to 24 in. ... 1.75 
2 to 2i/2 ft. 2.50 

•—yodogawa, Double lavender 
flowers. 

2 to 2V2 ft. across.$3.00 
2V2 to 3 ft. across. 5.00 
3 to 3V2 ft. across. 7.50 

BERBERRIS thunbergi. Jap¬ 
anese barberry. 

12 to 15 in. $60. per 1000$ .15 $ 1.00 $ 7.00 
15 to 18 in. $80. per 1000 .20 1.50 9.00 
18 to 24 in. $120 per 1000 .25 2.00 14.00 
2 to 2VZ ft. $175. per 1000 .30 2.50 20.00 
2VZ to 3 ft.35 3.00 25.00 

—thunbergi. Globe shape. 
B & B. 

12 in. .$1.25 $10.00 
18 in. ... . 1.50 12.50 
24 in. . 2.00 17.50 
2i/2 ft. ... . 2.50 20.00 

—thunbergi nana. Box barberry. 

12 to 15 in.$ .25 $ 2.00 $ 18.00 
15 to 18 in.30 2.25 20.00 
18 to 24 in.35 2.50 22.50 
2 to 2% ft.50 4.00 35.00 

CALK AREA purpurea, Jap- 
anese beautyberry. 
berries. 

Lilac 

2 to 3 ft.$ .35 

CALYCAXTHUS floridus. Com¬ 
mon sweet shrub. Flow¬ 
ers reddish brown. 

1V2 to 2 ft.$ .35 

CARAGANA arborescens. Pea 
tree. Yellow flowers. 

2 to 3 ft.$ .35 

CORPUS alba Siberica. Red 

twig Dogwood. 
iy2 to 2 ft........$ .20 
2 to 3 ft...25 

$ 2.50 $ 20.00 

$ 3.00 

$ 3.00 $ 25.00 

$ 1.50 $ 10.00 
2.00 15.00 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

CORNUS—(Continued) 

—florida. White flowering 
Dogwood. Each 
2 to 3 ft...$ .50 
3 to 4 ft. ...75 
4 to 5 ft. 1.50 

Per 10 
$ 4.50 

5.00 
12.50 

Per 100 

Large specimen price upon application 

-florida rubra. Red flower¬ 

ing Dogwood. 
3 to 4 ft.$3.00 
4 to 5 ft. 5.00 

—stolinifera lutea. Yellow 

branched Dogwood. 
11/2 to 2 ft.$ .20 

CRATAEGUS Paul’s Scarlet. 

Double scarlet flowers. 

4 to 5 ft.$1.50 
5 to 6 ft.   2.50 

$25.00 
45.00 

$ 1.50 $ 10.00 

$12.50 
22.50 

CYDONIA japonica. Flower¬ 
ing quince. 
1 to iy2 ft.$ .25 $ 2.00 
IV2 to 2 ft.35 2.50 
2 to 2i/2 ft.45 3.50 
2VZ to 3 ft.50 4.50 

DEUTZIA gracilis. Low grower. 
White flowers in May. 
12 to 15 in.$ .20 $ 1.80 15.00 

—lemoine. Large white flowers 
in June. 
1 to iy2 ft.$ .25 $ 2.00 
IV2 to 2 ft.35 3.00 

—sea bra candidissima. Fast 
grower. Double white 
flowers. 
2 to 3 ft...$ .25 $ 2.00 
3 to 4 ft.30 2.50 

—Pride of Rochester. 
Double white flowers, 
tinged pink, Large. 
2 to 3 ft.$ .30 $ 2.50 
3 to 4 ft.  40 3.00 

$ 15.00 
20.00 

EUOXYMUS alatus. Cork bark 
euonymous. Foliage turns 
crimson in autumn. 
iy2 to 2 ft...$ .35 $ 3.00 $ 25.00 
2 to 2i/2 ft.  40 3.50 30.00 
21/2 to 3 ft.50 4.00 35.00 

EXOCHORDIA grandiflora. 
Pearl bush. White flow¬ 
ers in May. 
2 to 3 ft...$ .35 $ 3.00 
3 to 4 ft.40 3.50 

18 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

FORSYTHIA intermedia. 

Golden bell. Bright yel- 
low. Each Per 10 

iy2 to 2 ft. . .$ .20 $ 1.80 
2 to 3 ft. .25 2.00 

3 to 4 ft. .30 2.50 
4 to 5 ft. .50 3.50 

—suspensa. Weeping Golden 

Bell. 

1V2 to 2 ft.$ .25 
2 to 3 ft..30 
3 to 4 ft..35 

—suspensa Fortunei. For¬ 
tune Forsythia. 

iy2 to 2 ft.$ .20 
2 to 3 ft.25 
3 to 4 ft..35 

—yiridissima. Greenstem for- 

sythia. 

IV2 to 2 ft.$ .20 
2 to 3 ft. 25 
3 to 4 ft.30 
4 to 5 ft.50 

HIBISCUS 

—Rose of Sharon. Red, 
white, pink, purple. 

2 to 3 ft.$ .30 
3 to 4 ft.40 

HYDRANGEA p a nic u1 a t a 

Large panicles — single 
loose white flowers. 

2 to 3 ft.$ .30 
3 to 4 ft..  40 

—P. G. Standard Form. 
3 ft. stem .$ .75 

—panieulata grandiflora 

Large double flowers. 

IV2 to 2 ft.$ .25 
2 to 3 ft.30 
3 to 4 ft. 35 

KERR IA flora pleno. Double 
golden yellow flowers. 

iy2 to 2 ft.$ .35 
2 to 3 ft.....40 

LABURNU.U vulgare. Golden 
chain. Grows into a small 
tree. 

3 to 4 ft.$1.00 
4 to 5 ft... 1.50 

19 

$ 2.00 
2.50 
3.00 

$ 1.80 
2.00 
3.00 

$ 1.80 
2.00 
2.50 
3.50 

$ 2.50 
3.50 

$ 2.50 
3.50 

$ 6.00 

$ 2.00 
2.50 
3.00 

$ 2.50 
3.00 

Per 100 

$ 15.00 
18.00 
22.50 
30.00 

$ 18.00 
22.00 
25.00 

$ 15.00 
18.00 
25.00 

$ 15.00 
18.00 
22.50 
30.00 

$ 20.00 
30.00 

$ 15.00 
20.00 
25.00 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

LIGUSTRUM r e g 1 i a n u m. 

Spreading privet. Grown 
from cuttings. Each Per 10 
iy2 to 2 ft. .$ .20 $ 1.80 
2 to 2i/2 ft. . .25 2.00 
2i/2 to 3 ft. . .30 2.50 
3 to 3V2 ft. . .35 3.00 

—ovalifolium California privet. 

1 to iy2 ft. $20. per 1000 $ .40 
iy2 to 2 ft. $25. per 1000. .60 
2 to 3 ft. $40. per 1000 .80 
3 to 4 ft. $60. per 1000. 1.00 
4 to 5 ft. $85. per 1000. 1.50 

—ovalifolium. Globe shape. 

12 in. diam. .$1.00 $ 8.00 
18 in. diam. . 1.25 10.00 
24 in. diam. . 1.50 12.50 
2y> ft. diam. .. 2.00 15.00 

—ovalifolium. Pyramid form 
Well sheared. 

3 ft. ..$1.50 $12.50 

3y2 ft... .. 2.00 17.50 
4 ft. .. 2.50 22.50 

—ovalifolium. Tree form. 

2 to 3 ft. stems . ..$2.00 to $2.50 

LONICERA fragrantissima. 
Semi evergreen, Fragrant 
white flowers. 

1 y2 to 2 ft.$ .25 
2 to 3 ft.30 
3 to 4 ft.35 

—chrysantlia, Coraline honey¬ 
suckle. 

2 to 3 ft.$. 30 
3 to 4 ft. 40 
4 to 5 ft. 50 

—Rupreehtiana. Berries red 
and orange. 

2 to 3 ft.$. 25 
3 to 4 ft....30 

—tartaric a. Fast growers. 
Red berries. 

2 to 3 ft...$ .20 
3 to 4 ft.....  25 
4 to 5 ft.  40 

—-MorrowL Yellow flowers. 

Red berries. 

1 y2 to 2 ft...$ .20 
2 to 3 ft.....25 
3 to 4 ft...30 

$ 2.00 
2.50 
3.00 

$ 2.50 
3.50 
4.50 

$ 2.00 
2.50 

$ 1.80 
2.00 
3.00 

$ 1.50 
2.00 
2.50 

Per 100 
$ 15.00 

18.00 
22.50 
27.50 

$ 3.00 
4.00 
6.00 
7.50 

10.00 

$ 50.00 
75.00 

100.00 
125.00 

$ 15.00 
20.00 
25.00 

22.50 
30.00 
40.00 

$ 15.00 
20.00 

$ 15.00 
18.00 
25.00 

$ 10.00 
15.00 

20 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

MALUS Arnoldiana. White 
flowers Compact habit. Each Per 10 Per 100 
4 to 6 ft. heavy .$3.50 
6 to 8 ft. heavy .—. 5.00 

—-Atrosanguinea. Red flowers. 
4 to 6 ft. heavy .$3.50 
6 to 8 ft. heavy .-. 5.00 

—floribunda, Buds pink, flow¬ 
ers white. 
4 to 6 ft. heavy . $3.50 
6 to 8 ft heavy . 5.00 

—loensis plena (Betchel’s 
Crab) Late flowering. 
Large doube pink. Fra¬ 
grant. 
3 to 4 ft. heavy .$1.00 
4 to 5 ft. heavy . 1.50 
5 to 7 ft. heavy . 3.50 

$ 7.50 $ 65.00 
12.50 100.00 
30.00 

—Parkmanni. Slow grower. 
Double pink flowers. 
4 to 6 ft. heavy .$3.50 
6 to 8 ft. heavy . 5.00 

—Scheideckeri. Double pink 
flowers. Yellow fruit. 
4 to 6 ft. heavy .$3.50 
6 to 8 ft. heavy . 5.00 

—Niedzwetzkyana. Red vein 
crab. Deep pink flowers, 
purplish fruit. 
4 to 6 ft. heavy .$3.50 
6 to 8 ft heavy ... 5.00 

PHILAPELPH PS gramlitlora. 
Large 
orange. 

flowering mock 

2 to 3 ft.$ .25 $ 2.00 
3 to 4 ft. .30 2.50 
4 to 5 ft. .40 3.50 

—coronarius. Fragrant mock 
orange. 
2 to 3 ft.$. 25 $ 

o
 

o
 

3 to 4 ft. .30 2.50 

POTENTILLA fruiticosa. 
Shrubby cinquefoil. Beau¬ 
tiful yellow. Low grow¬ 
ing. Blooms June to 
September. 

15.00 
20.00 

18 to 24 in.$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 20.00 
2 to 21/2 ft. .35 3.00 25.00 

JNUS Pissardi. Purple leaf 
plum. 
3 to 4 ft.$ .60 $ 5.00 $ 40.00 
4 to 5 ft. .70 6.00 50.00 
5 to 6 ft. .85 7.00 60.00 

21 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

RHODOTYPUS Kerrioides. 
Jet bead. White flowers. 
Black berries all winter. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

iy2 to 2 ft ...$ .25 $ 2.00 
2 to 3 ft.....35 2.50 

ROSA rugosa. F. J. Grooten- 
dorst. Double red. Free of 
scale. 

Field grown ...$ .35 $ 3.00 
Pot grown ...60 5.00 

ROSES 
Pot grown ...$ .60 $ 5.50 

Varieties—Hybrid Tea and Hybrid Perpetual Roses. 

Betty, pale blush pink 

Columbia, bright pink 

Etoile de France, crimson 

Francis Scott Key, light 
crimson 

F. K. Druschki, white 
Gen. Jacquiminot, crim¬ 

son. 
Gorgeous, orange 
Grange Colo mb, creamy 

white 
Gruss an Teplitz, brilliant 

crimson 
J. L. Mock, carmine pink 
Joanne Hill, golden or¬ 

ange 
Lady Pirrie, pale pink 
K. A. Victoria, snow, 

white 
Lady Alice Stanley, coral 

rose 

Mad. Butterfly, light pink 
Mad. Jules Bouche, white 
Mad. E. Herriot, orange 

red 
Margaret McGreedy, 

solid orange Vermil¬ 

lion. 
Mrs. A. Ward, golden 

orange 
Mrs. A. Waddell, bronze 
Miss C. Forde, sparkling 

pink 

Ophelia, salmon pink 
shading to yellow 

Queen of Fragrance, shell 
pink 

Red Radiance, rose red 
Souv de C. Pernet, yel¬ 

low '■ 
Talisman, Scarlet yellow 

and rich orange. 
Willowmere, rich pink 

Varieties—Climbing and Polvantlia Roses 

American Beauty, climb¬ 
ing, carmine red 

Dorothy Perkins, climb¬ 
ing, shell pink 

Dr. Van Fleet, climbing, 
pale pink. 

Excelsa, climbing, scar¬ 
let crimson. 

Ellen Poulsen, polyantha, 
rose pink 

Gardenia, climbing, yel¬ 
low 

Hiawatha, climbing, bril¬ 
liant carmine 

Orleans polyantha, bril¬ 
liant red. 

Paul’s Scarlet, climber 
scarlet 

Silver Moon, climbing 
creamy white. 

White Dorothy, climbing 

SALIX eap’rea. Pussy willow. 

6 to 8 ft.-.$• 60 $ 4.50 $ 35.00 
8 to 10 ft.85 6.00 50.00 
10 t0 12 ft. 1.25 10.00 

22 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

SPIREA billardi. Pink flowers 
July to October. Each Per 10 Per 100 

2 to 3 ft.-. .$ .30 $ 2.00 $ 15.00 

3 to 4 ft. 2.50 20.00 

4 to 5 ft. .45 3.50 30.00 

—Anthony Waterer. Pink 
flowers all summer. Dwarf 
15 to 18 in .$ .25 $ 2.00 $15.00 

—callosa alba. White flowers 
all summer. Dwarf. 
15 to 18 in. .$ .25 $ 2.00 $ 15.00 
18 to 24 in. .30 2.50 20.00 

—opulifolia aurea 
iy2 to 2 ft. .$. 25 $ 2.00 
2 to 3 ft. .35 3.00 

—prunifolia. Bridal wreath. 
IV2 to 2 ft. .$ .25 $ 2.00 $ 15.00 

2 to 3 ft. .30 2.50 18.00 

-thunbergi. Graceful med- 
ium height. White. 
iy2 to 2 ft. ...$ .30 $ 2.50 
2 to 2y> ft. .35 3.00 

an houttei. White flowers 
May-June. 
IV2 to 2 ft. ....$. 20 $ 1.50 $ 12.00 
2 to 3 ft. .30 2.50 15.00 
3 to 4 ft. .40 3.00 25.00 
4 to 5 ft. .50 4.00 30.00 

EPHANANDRA flexuosa. 
iy2 to 2 ft..... ...$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 15.00 
2 to 3 ft. .35 3.00 20.00 

SY3IPHORICARPOS racemo- 
sns. White snowberry. 
1V2 to 2 ft, .$ 
2 to 3 ft. 

—vulgaris, Coralberry. 
IV2 to 2 ft. 
2 to 3 ft. 
3 to 4 ft. 

STRING A (Lilac). Named 
varieties. Own root and 
budded—your choice. 

IV2 to 2 ft...J 
2 to 3 ft. 
3 to 4 ft... 

,$ .25 
.30 

$ .25 
.30 
.35 

.40 

.55 

.75 

$ 2.00 
2.50 

$ 2.00 
2.50 
3.00 

$ 3.00 
4.50 
6.00 

Madam 
double, 

Philemon, 

Aline Mocqueris, double 
dark purplish red, Com¬ 
pact. 

Condorset, double, pale 
blue. 

Marechal de Rassompierre, 
double, purplish red. 

Madam Francisque More) 
single, pink. 

LILACS. Named varieties 
Budded on 2y> 'o 3 ft. 
stem...$1.00 

15.00 
20.00 
25.00 

$ 25.00 
35.00 
40.00 

Chatenay, Abel 
white. 

single, darkest 
shade of all lilacs. 

Toussaint l’O uverture 
maroon purple. 

Waldeck Rouesseau, 
double, lilac rose, white 
center. 

$ 8.50 
23 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

—villosa (late lilac) Pale 
rose lilac, good grower. 
June. Each Per 10 Per 100 

1 Vz to 2 ft. .$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 18.00 

2 to 3 ft. .40 3.50 22.00 

3 to 4 ft. .50 4.00 30.00 

—vulgaris. Common lilac. 

Purple. 

2 to 3 ft. .$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 20.00 

3 to 4 ft. .40 3.00 25.00 

4 to 5 ft. .50 4.00 35.00 

5 to 6 ft. .1.00 7.50 60.00 

—persiea. Persian lilac. Small 
leaves. Fragrant, lilac 
flowers. 

1 y2 to 2 ft. .$ .35 $ 2.50 $ 20.00 

2 to 3 ft. .40 3.50 30.00 
3 to 4 ft. .50 4.00 35.00 

VIBURNUM opulus.. Euro- 
pean cranberry. 

iy2 to 2 ft. .$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 20.00 
2 to 3 ft. .35 3.00 25.00 
3 to 4 ft. .45 4.00 35.00 

—opulus nana. Dwarf cran- 
berry. Very slow in 
growth. Good for bor- 
ders Seldom blooms. 

6 to 9 in. .$ .30 $ 2.50 $ 18.00 
9 to 12 in. .35 3.00 20.00 
12 to 15 in. .45 3.50 30.00 

—opulus sterile. Common 
snowball. 

iy2 to 2 ft. .$ .25 $ 2.25 $ 18.00 
2 to 3 ft. .30 2.50 20.00 
3 to 4 ft... .35 3.00 25.00 

WEIGELI V Eva Rathke . Red 

flowers. 

1V2 to 2 ft. .$. 30 $ 2.50 
2 to 3 ft. .40 3.00 

—Nana Variegata. Varie- 
gated leaves. Pale pink 
flower. 

iy2 to 2 ft. . .$ .25 $ 1.75 
2 to 3 ft. .35 2.50 

—rosea. Pink Weigelia. June 

1 y2 to 2 ft. .$ .20 $ 1.80 $ 15.00 
2 to 3 ft. .30 2.50 20.00 
3 to 4 ft. .40 3.50 

24 



I 

WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

FRUIT TREES AND BUSHES 

APPLES and Crab apples. 
Each Per 10 Per 100 

1V4 to iy2 in. caliper. ....$1.00 $ 8.50 $ 75.00 

1 to l1/^ in. caliper. .85 6.50 50.00 

% to 1 in. caliper. .60 5.00 35.00 

Summer varieties: Red Astrachan, Yellow 

Transparent. Summer Pippin, Rambler. 

Autumn varieties: Fall Pippin, Duches of Ol¬ 

denburg, Wealthy, Newton Pippin. 

Winter varieties: Baldwin, Black Twig, McIn¬ 

tosh Red, Stayman’s Winesap, Winter Ban¬ 

ana, R. I. Greening. 

Crab apples: Hyslop. 

Some very large specimens 2*4 to 3 in. caliper. 

PEARS standard. 

1 inch caliper .$1.00 $ 7.50 

% to 1 in. caliper .75 6.00 

11-16 to % in. caliper .50 4.50 

Varieties: Bartlett, Clapp’s Favorite, Kieffer, 

Osborne Summer, Sheldon. 

CHERRIES 

% to 1 in. caliper .$ .75 $ 6.00 

Varieties: Black Tartarian, Governor Wood, 

Montmorency, Napoleon. 

PEACHES, in early and late varieties. 

11-16 to 1 in...35 each 

PLUMS 

% to 1 in. caliper .$ .75 $ 6.50 

11-16 to % in. caliper .50 4.00 

Varieties: Abundance, German Prune, Green 

Gage. 

GRAPES 

2 year ...$ .25 $ 2.00 

3 year   ...35 3.00 

Varieties: Brighton red, Concord blue, Niagara 

white. 

25 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

A Small Section of our Perennial Frames. All pot 
plants in 3 and 3% inch pots. Can be 

transplanted at any season. 

Botanical Name Common Name Color 

Achillea millefolium roseum Milfoil Yarrow Pink 
nana . Dwarf Yarrow White 

Double Sneeze- 
wort 

Mullen Pink 
Bugle 

Rock Madwort 

Double White 

Pink 
Purple 
Yellow 

Agrostemma coronaria. 
Ajuga reptans.-. 
Alyssum saxatile compactum 
Anchusa italica, Dropmore. Alkanet Blue 
Andonia . White 

Blue Ansonia . 
Anthemis tinctora kelwayi. Golden Mar¬ Yellow 

Aquilegia caerulea. 
guerite 

Columbine Bluish 
canadensis . Columbine Red-Orange 
chrysantha . Columbine Yellow 
long-spurred Hybrids. Columbine Various 
rose queen. Columbine Pink 

Arabis alpina. Rockcress White 
Arenaria montana. Sandwort White 
Areneria Verna . Mossy Plant White 
Armeria maritima . Sea Thrift Pink 

maritima laucheana. Sea Thrift Bright Pink 
maritima alba. Sea Thrift White 
formosum . Sea Thrift Pink 

Artemesia Abrotanum . Old Man Yellowish 

Asclepias tuberosa. Butterflyweed 
White 

Orange 
Aster alpinus. Rock Aster Blue 

climax . Michaelmas Purplish 

Astilbe, Gloria. 
Daisy 

Meadow Sweet Pink 
Queen Alexandra. 

Aubretia deltoides. Rock Cress 
Pink 

Violet, Crimson 

Auricula formosum. Primula 
and Rose 
Various 

Baptisia australis. False Indigo Deep blue 
Bocconia cordata. Plume Poppy Pinkish 
Boltonia latisquama. 

Calamintha alpina . 

False Camo¬ 
mile 

Calamont 

Rose 

Rich purple 
Calliopsis tinctoria . Coreopsis Y ellow 
Campanula carpatica. Harebell Blue 

carpatica alba. Harebell White 
medium calycanthema . Cup and Saucer Blue and Pink 
persicifolia . Bellflower Blue 
pyramidalis . Bellflower Blue 

Centaurea montana. Cornflower Blue 
Cerastium tomentosum. Chickweed White 
Chelone torreyi. Turtlehead Deep red 

Chrysanthemum, in varieties Chrysanthem’m Various 
Chrysanthemum Maximum. Chrysanthem’m 
Alaska Daisy . Chrysanthem’m Large White 
King Edward VII. Chrysanthem’m Large White 

Yellow center 

26 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Hardy Herbaceous 

Perennials 

Our perennials are strong and exclusively pot 

grown. Do not compare them with plants grown 

in 2 inch pots. The plants we offer for sale are 

from 3 inch to 3V2 inch pots, into which they were 

repotted from 1% inch. 

Price—Except where otherwise noted $1.50 per 

10, $12.00 per 100. 

Alphabetical List of Perennials 
Giving Name, Color, etc. 

Height Season 
of Bloom 

Remarks Price Notes 

18 in. May-July Cut flower. 
8 in. May-June Rock Garden. 

2 ft. June-Sept. Cut flower. 

2 ft. 
6 in. May-June Rock plant. 
1 ft. 
4 ft. 
3 ft. June Cut flower. 
3 ft. June Cut flower. 
2 ft. June-Oct. Cut flower . 

2 ft. May-June Cut flower. 
2-3 ft. May-June Cut flower. 
2-3 ft. May-June Cut flower. 
2-3 ft. May-June Cut flower. 
2i/2 ft. May-June Cut flower . 

6 in. April-May Rock plant . 
6 in. May Rock plant . 

*/i in. June-July Rock plant. 
8 in. April-May Rock plant. 

8 in. April-May Rock plant.. 
8 in. April-May Rock plant . 

15 in. April-May 11< »< k plant . 
8 in. May-June Rock plant. 

2 ft. July-Aug. Rock plant . 
8 in. May-June Rock plant . 

4-5 ft. Aug.-Oct. Cut flower. 1.80 per 10 

2 ft. June-July Rock plant. 35c. each 
2-3 ft. June-July Rock plant . 35c. each 

4 in. Rock plant . 

6 in. April-May Rock plant. 
3-4 ft. May-July Background . 
6-8 ft. July-Aug. Background . 
4-5 ft Aug.-Sept. Cut flower. 

6 in. June-July Rock plant . 
18 in. June-Aug. Rock plant. 
6 in. July-Aug. Rock plant. 
6 in. July-Aug. Rock plant. 
3 ft. June-July Cut flower. 
2 ft. June-July 1 Cut flower. 

4-5 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower. 
1% ft. June-Sept. Border plant. 

6 in. May-June Rock plant. 
2i/2 ft. June-July Cut flower . 

2 ft. 
2 ft. Aug. 
2 ft. June-July < Cut flower. 
4 ft. June-July Cut flower . 

27 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

Alphabetical List of Perennials 

Botanical Name Common Name ; Color 

Shasta Daisy . Chrysanthem’m | Large White 
Convallaria majalis. Lily-of-Valley White 
Coreopsis lanceolata. Coreopsis Gold 
Delphinium formosum. Larkspur Blue 

belladonna . Larkspur Light blue 
bellandonna chinensis alba. Larkspur White 
bellamosum . Larkspur Blue 
Blackmore and Langdon. Larkspur Extra large 

blue and purple 
Hybrids . Larkspur Light and dark 

blue 
Desmodium penduliflorum. Lespedeza Purple 
Dianthus Barbutus . 
Dianthus barbatus Newport 

Sweet-william Crimson scarlet 

Pink . Sweet-william Various 
barbatus Scarlet Beauty. 
barbatus, Double, Assorted 

Sweet-william Scarlet 

Colors . Sweet-william Various 
deltoides . Maiden Pink Red 
plumarius . Hardy Pink Mixed 

Dicentra spectabilis. Bleedingheart Red 
Dictamnus fraxinella alba. Gasplant White _ 

fraxinella rubra. Gasplant Purple 
Digitalis ambiqua. Foxglove Yellow 

Brown spots ~ 
purpurea gloxiaeflora. Foxglove Spotted 

Echinops ritro. Thistle Blue 
Erica . Heath Various 
Eryngium amethystinum. Sea Holly Blue 
Eupatorium coelestinum. 
Eulalia japoncia. 

Funkia 

Mistfiower 
Ornamental 

Grass 

Light blue 

fortunei . Plantainlilies lilac 
variegata . Plantainlilies Purple 

Gaillardia aristata. 

Gypsophila paniculata flore 

Blanketflower Yellow 

pleno . 
Helenium autumnale super¬ 

Babysbreath White 

bum . Sneezeweed Yellow 
autumnate rubrum . Sneezeweed Red 

Helenium Riverton Gem . Sneezeweed Bronze 
Helianthemum mutabile. 
Heliopsis helianthoides pitch- 

Rock Rose 
Sunflower Heli¬ 

Rose 

eriana . opsis Yellow 
Hemerocallis flava major. Day-lily Yellow 
Hesperis matronalis. Sweet Rocket White-pink 
Heuchera sanguinea . Coralbells Crimson 
Hibiscus moscheutos .. Swamp Rose White 
Hibiscus moscheutus . 
Hollyhocks . 
Hyssopus officinale. 

Swamp Rose 

. 
Red 

Double Mixed 
Blue 

Iberis gibraltarica. Candytuft Lilac 
sempervirens . 

Incarvillea delavayi. 
Candytuft White 

Rose 
Iris Cristata . 
Iris germanica. 

Evansia Rich blue 

Alcazar . Iris Yellow 
Celeste . Iris Lavender 
Her Majesty . Iris Lavender 
Juanita . Iris Rosy pink 
Lohengrin . Iris Deep Blue 

Deep Violet 
Mme. Chereau. Iris Mauve 
Monsignor . Iris White 
Pallida Dalmatica . Iris Violet 
Snow Queen . Iris Lavender 

Iris kaempferi . Japanese Iris Diff. colors 
Lavandula vera . Sweet Lavender Blue 
Liatris pycnostachya . Kansas Gay- 

feather 
Purple 

spicata . Blazing Star Purple 
Linum perenne . Flax Blue 
Lobelia cardinalis . Cardinalflower Scarlet 
Lupinus polyphyllus . Lupine Blue 

polyphyllus . Lupine Pink 
polyphyllus albiflorus . Lupine White 

28 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Giving Name, Color, etc.—Continued 

Height Season 
of Bloom 

Remarks Price Notes 

3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
8-10 in. May-June Shady place . 

2 ft. June-Oct. Cut flower . 
3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
3 ft. June-July Cut flower ... 

4-5 ft. May-July Cut flower . 

3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 

4 ft. Sept. Cut flower .. 11.80 per 10 
8 in. May-Aug. Cut flower . 

2 ft. May-June Rock plant . 
2 ft. May Rock plant . 

2 ft. May-June Rock plant . 
8 in. May-June Rock plant . 
12 in. Summer Cut flower . 
1 ft. April-June Rock plant . 135c. each 

4 ft. June Cut flower . 30c. each 

3-4 ft. June-July Cut flower . 30c. each 

iy2 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
2-3 ft. June-July Biennial . 
2-3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
3-4 ft. July-Aug. Cut flower . 

6 in. July-Sept Rock plant . 30c. each 
2 ft. July-Aug. ’ut flower . 
2 ft. Aug.-Oct. Cut flower . 

4-5 ft. 
- 

Cut flower . 

1 i/2-3’ Aug. Shady place . 
1 i/2-3’ Aug. Shady place . 
li/2 ft. June- Sept. Cut flower . 

2-3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 

4-5 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 
5 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 

24 in. August Cut flower . 
8-12 in. May-June Rock plant . 

Cut flower . 
3-4 ft. July-Sept. Cut flower . 
2 ft. July-Aug. 
2-3 ft. June-July Shady place . 18c. each 

iy2 ft. May-Sept. Rock plant . 
5-6 ft. Aug.-Sept. Background . 
5-6 ft. Aug.-Sept. Background . 
4 ft. June Cut flower . 
18 in. July Cut flower . 
1 ft. May-June Rock plant . 
10 in. April-May Rdck plant . 
iy2 ft. June Rock plant . 

3 in. May Rock plant . 

2y2 ft. May-June 
2-3 ft. 1 May-June 
2-3 ft. May-June 
2-3 ft. May-June 

2 ft. May-June 

2-3 ft. May-June 
22 in. May-June 

24 in. May-June 
24 in. May-June 
2-3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 15c. each 
iy2 ft. July-Sept. Rock plant . 
4-5 ft. July-Aug. Cut flower . 

2-3 ft. July-Sept. Cut llower . 
iy2 ft. May-Aug. Cut flower 

3 ft. July-Aug. Cut flower 
4-5 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
4-5 ft. 1 June-July Cut flowers . 
4-5 ft. 1 June-July Cut flowers . 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

Alphabetical List of Perennials 

Botanical Name Common Name Color 

Lychnis alpine . Maltese Cross Pink 
arkwrighti . Maltese Cross Red 
chalcedonica . Maltese Cross Scarlet 
chalcedonica alba . Maltese Cross White 
viscaria splendens fl.-pl. . Maltese Cross Crimson 

Lythrum salicaria roseurr L 
superbum . Loosestrife Purple 

Malva moschata . Muskmallow Rose 
Magus rugosus . Mauve 
Megasia crassifolia . Saxifraga Pinkish red 
Mentha rotundifolia varie- 

gata ... Mint Purple 
Monarda didyma . Oswego Tea Red 
Montbretia George Davison. Tritonia Yellow 

Germania . Tritonia Red 
Myosotis alpestris robusta 

grandiflora . Forget-me-not Blue 
scorpioides semperflorens Forget-me-not Blue 
grandiflora . Forget-me-not Pink 
alpestris . Forget-me-not Victoria blue 

Nepeta mussini . Glechoma Mauve 
Oenothera speciosa . Sundrops White 
Papaver nudicaule . Poppy Various 

Orange Queen Orange 
orientale . Poppy Scarlet 
Mrs. Perrv ... Poppy Pink 
Oriflamme . Poppy Orange-red 
Princess Victoria Louise . Poppy Salmon-rose 

Pachysandra terminalis . Spurge White 
Peonies, officinalis rubra . Peonies Early Red 

Duchesse de Nemours . Peonies White 
Edulils superba . Peonies Mauve 
Marechal Vaillant . Peonies Red 
Festiva maxima . Peonies Lilac white 

Mme. de Verneville . Peonies White 
Mons. Dupont . Peonies White 

Pentstemon barbatus torreyi Beard Tongue Scarlet 
Hybrids . Beard Tongue Various 

Phlox amoena . Creeping Phlox Bright pink 
Anna Cook . Phlox Soft lilac-pink 
Baron von Dedem . Phlox Orange-red, 

carmine eye 
B. Comte . Phlox Brilliant rich 

Purple 

Champs Elysees . Phlox Fine dark 
I*1 purple 

Coquelieot . Phlox Orange-red 
Ferdinand Cortez . Phlox Crimson 
General van Heutz . Phlox Salmon 
Jules Sandeau . Phlox Large fine pink 
Laphami (divaricata) . Phlox Lavender 
Lord Raleigh . Phlox Dark lilac 
Milly von Hoboken. Phlox Soft pink, 

no eye 
Prof. Virchow . Phlox Orange-scarlet 

Wanadis . Phlox Lilac 
subulata . Mountain Pink Pink 
subulata alba . Mountain Pink White 

Phlox subulata . Lilaceneata 
Creeping Phlox 

Lilac 

Physalis francheti . Chinese 
Lantern 

Orange 

Physostegia virginiana . False- 
Dragon head 

Pink 

Platycodon grandiflorum . Balloonflower Blue 
grandiflorum album . Balloonflower White 

Plumbago larpentae . Blue Leadwort Blue 
Polemonium coeruleum . Jacob’s Ladder Purple 

humble richardsoni . Jacob’s Ladder Sky Blue 
prima donna . Jacob’s Ladder Purple 

Potentilla hybrids single. Cinquefoil Various 
Double . Cinquefoil Various 

Primula elatior . Primrose 
vulgaris . Primrose Pale-yellow 

Primula veris . English 1 
Primrose | 

Mixed 

30 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Giving Name, Color, etc.—Continued 

Height Season 
of Bloom 

Remarks Price Notes 

10 in. April Rock plant. 
6”-l ft April Rock plant. 

2 ft. April Cut flower . 
2 ft. April Cut flower . 

1-2 ft. April Cut flower . 

3-4 ft. July-Sept. 
1-2 ft. June-Sept. 

1-11/2 in. June Ground cover . 
1 ft. Mar.-May Rock plant . 20c each 

12 in. Aug. Rock plant . 
3 ft. June-Aug. 
2-3 ft. July-Sept. 20c. each 

2-3 ft. July-Sept. 20c. each 

8 in. May-June Rock plant . 

10 in. May-Sept. Rock plant . 

8 in. May-June Rock plant . 

8 in. May-June Kook plant . 

8 in. May-June Rock plant. 

iy2 ft. Aug.-Sept. 

1 ft. May-Aug. Rock plant . 

18 in May-Aug. . 
2 ft. May-Aug. 

2 ft. May-Aug. 
2 ft. May-Aug. 
2 ft. May-Aug. $12. per 100 

6-9 in. May-June For dense shade . $80. per 1000 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 

1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c. to 1.00 
1-4 ft. May-June Cut flower . 35c to 1.00 

4 ft. June-Aug. Cut flower . 
4 ft. June-Aug. Cut flower . 

6-8 in. Early Spring Rock plant . 
30 in. June-Oct. 
24 in. June-Oct. 

24 in. June-Oct. 

24 in. June-Oct. 

24 in. June-Oct. 
2-3 ft June-Oct. 
2-3 ft. June-Oct. 
12 in June-Oct. 
12 in May Rock plant . 
2-3 ft. June-Oct. 
28 in. June-Oct. 

24 in. June-Oct. 

2-3 ft. June-Oct. Rock plant, shady place. 
6 in. Early Spring! Rock plant, shady place. 
6 in. Early Spring Kook plant . 

12 in. Early Springl Rock plant . 

2 ft. April-May Cut flower . 
2-3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 

1-2 ft. June-July Rock plant . 
1-2 ft. June-July Rock plant 

6-12 in. Aug.-Sept. Border plant . 
3-4 ft. May Cut flower . 

1-1% ft. June-July Rock plant . 
15 in. May-June Rock plant 
1-2 ft. June-Sept. 
1-2 ft. June-Sept. Rock plant . 
6-9 in. April-May Rock plant . 

6 in. June-July Rock plant . 
6 in. June-July , Rock plant . 

31 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

Alphabetical List of Perennials 

Botanical Name 

Pyrethrum hybrid double. 
roseum ....... 

Ranunculus repans . 

Rudbeckia newmanni . 
purpurea . 

Salvia azurea grandiflora . 
scarea . 

Saxifraga decepiens . 
Saponaria oxymoides .. 
Scabiosa caucasica . 

caucasica alba . 

columbiaria . 

giant hybrid . 

japonica ..... 

Sedum acre . 
altissimum . 
dasyphyllum . 
hispanicum . 
rupestra . 
spectabile . 
stoloniferum spurium . 

Sempervivum in 4 varieties. 
Arachmodeum . 
Arenarrum . 
Brauni . 
Tectorium . 

Sidalcea rosy gem . 
Statice latifolia . 

incana . 
Stokesia laevis cyanea . 
Teucrium Chamaedrys . 

Thalictrum adiantifolium . 
aquilegifolium . 
dipterocarpum . 

Thymus azoricus . 
serphyllum variegatus . 
vulgaris . 

Tradescantia virginiana . 
Tritoma hybrids . 
Tunica saxifraga . 
Valeriana, mixed . 

officinalis . 
Veronica lilifolia . 

pectinata . 
Veronica filiformis . 

longifolia subsessilis . 
repans . 
spicata . 

Vinca minor . 
Viola cornuta . 

Bosniaca . 
Lord Nelson . 
G. Wermig . 

Yucca filamentosa . 

Common Name Color 

Assorted 
Giant Daisy Various 

Creeping Double Yellow 
Buttercup 
Coneflower Orange-yellow 
Coneflower Purple 

Meadow Sage Blue 
Meadow Sage Blue 
Crimson Moss White 
Rock Soapwort Crimson 

Pincushion- Lilac 
flower 

Pincushion- White 
flower 

Pincushion- Mauve - Pink 
flower 

Pincushion- Mauve - Pink 
flower 

Pincushion- Blue 
flower 

Stonecrop Yellow 
Stonecrop Blue foliage 
Stonecrop Blue foliage 
Stonecrop White 
Stonecrop Yellow 
Stonecrop Pink 
Stonecrop Purple-Pink 
Houseleek Various 
Cob Web 

Green Rosette 
small red 

large green 
Prairiemallow Pink 
Sea-lavender Blue 
Sea-lavender Blue 
Stoke’s Aster Blue 

Evergreen Purplish 
perennial rose 

Meadowrue Yellow 
Meadowrue White 
Meadowrue Mauve 

Thyme Lilac 
Thyme White 
Thyme Lilac 

Spiderwort Blue 
Red-hot Poker Various 

Tunica Rosy-pink 
Heliotrope Pink 
Heliotrope Red 

White 
Rose 

Speedwell White 
Speedwell Blue 
Speedwell Blue 
Speedwell Blue 
Periwinkle Lilac-blue 

Tufted Pansies Blue 
Tufted -Pansies Deep Purple 
Tufted Pansies Violet Purple 
Tufted Pansies Violet Blue 
Adams Needle Cream 

Everything for the Rock Garden, including: 

Cotoneaster 

Dwarf Evergreens 

Flowering Rockery Plant 

Blasted Rock 

Field Stone 

Tuffa Rock, etc. 

32 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

Giving Name, Color, etc.—Continued 

Height Season 
of Season 

Remarks Price Notes 

2 ft. July-Aug. Rock plant . 50c. each 
21/2 ft. May-June Cut flower . 
12 in. April-May Rock plant . 

2 ft. Aug. (’ui flower . 
3-4 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 
3-4 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 
2-3 ft. Aug. Cut flower . 

4 in. May-June Rock plant . 
1 ft. May-June Rock plant . j 

2-3 ft. June-Aug. Cut llower . 

11.2-2 ft. June-Aug. Cut flower . 

IV2-2 ft. June-Aug. Cut flower . 

11/2-2 ft. June-Aug. Cut flower . 

2-3 ft. June-Sept. Cut flower . 

2-3 in. May-July Rock plant . 
2 in. Rock plant . 

Dwarf Rock plant . 
2 in. June-July Rock plant . 
6-8 in. June Rock plant . 
11/2 ft. Aug.-Sept. Rock plant ... 
6 in. July-Aug. Rock plant . 
2 in. Aug. Rock plant . 
2 in. Aug. Rock plant . 
2 in. Aug. Rock plant . 
2 in. Aug. Rock plant . 
2 in. Aug. Rock plant . 

2-3 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
2 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 

Dwarf July-Aug. Rock plants . 
2 ft. July-Oct. Border plant . 
6 in. July Rock plant. 

1 ft. June-July Rock plant . 
1-3 ft. May-July (’111 flower . 
3-4 ft. Aug.-Sept. Cut flower . 

2 in. June-July |Rock plant . 
2 in. June-July Rock plant . 
6 in. June-July j Rock plant . 
2 ft. May-Aug. Shady place . 

2-3 ft. Aug.-Sept. Rock plant . . 
6 in. July-Sept. ! Rock plant . 

3-5 ft. June-July iCut flower . 
2 ft. May Rock plant . 
8 in. May Rock plant . 
1 in. June Rock plant . 
2 in. May Rock plant . 

21/2 ft. Aug.-Oct. Cut flower . 
2 in. Rock plant . 

IV2 ft. June-July Cut flower . 
Trailer April-Aug. Shady places . 

1 ft. April-Aug. . 
6 in. April-Aug. Bordering and 
6 in. April-Aug. Rockeries 
6 in. April-Aug. 

4-6 ft. June-July Rock plant . 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

SHADE AND ORNAMENTAL TREES 

ACER platanoides. Norway 
maple 

Each Per 10 
8 to 10 ft. . .$2.00 $17.50 
8 to 10 ft. IVi-IVz in. cal. 2.75 25.00 
10 to 12 ft. iy2-i% in. cal 3.25 30.00 
12 to 15 ft. 

C<1 

tH
 in. cal. 4.00 35.00 

2 to 2*,4 in. cal. . 5.00 45.00 
2*4 to 2*4 in. cal. . 6.00 55.00 
2V2 to 3 in. cal. . 6.75 62.50 

Per 100 

—'riibruin. Red or scarlet 
maple. 
8 to 10 ft. 1*4-1^ in. cal....$2.50 $20.00 
10 to 12 ft. lVz-2 in. cal. 3.00 25.00 
12 to 15 ft. 2-2*4 in. cal. 3.50 30.00 
2*4 to 2y2 in. cal. 4.00 35.00 
2y2 to 3 in. cal. 5.00 45.00 

—ginnale. Amur maple. Ex¬ 
cellent for screening. 
Scarlet in Fall. 
6 to 8 ft.$1.50 $10.00 
8 to 10 ft... 2.00 12.50 

BETULA alba laciniata. 
Weeping cutleaf birch. 
8 to 12 ft...$2.50 $22.50 
10 to 12 ft. 3.00 27.50 

—alba. European white 
birch. One or more 
stems. 
8 to 10 ft.$1.50 $12.50 
10 to 12 ft. 2.00 17.50 

CATALPA speciosa. Bean tree. 
6 to 8 ft.$1.50' 

—bungei. Umbrella tree. 
2 year heads . .$1.00 $ 8.50 
3 year heads . . 1.50 12.50 

CORNUS Florida. White 

flowering Dogwood. 
6 to 8 ft...... .$2.75 $25.00 
8 to 10 ft. . 4.00 35.00 
10 to 12 ft... ... 6.00 50.00 
12 to 15 ft.. . 10.00 85.00 

—florida rubra. Pink flower- 
ing Dogwood. 
3 to 4 ft.. ..-...$3.00 25.00 
4 to 5 ft.. . 5.00 45.00 

MORUS alba pendula. Weep- 
ing Mulberry. 
1 year heads . .$2.00 $17.50 

MAGNOLIA soulangeana. 
Large purplish pink and 
white flowers. 
3 to 4 ft. 

$ 75.00 
100.00 

$ 75.00 
100.00 

34 

$5.50 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

—soulangeana nigra, deep 
wine color. Each Per 10 
2 to 3 ft.-.- $3.50 
3 to 4 ft.— -. 5.50 

—stellata. Double white flow¬ 
ers. Bloom very early. 
Dwarf spreading habit. 
2 to 2V2 ft.$4.00 

POPULUS eugenei Carolina 
poplar. 

8 to 10 ft.$1.00 $ 8.50 
10 to 12 ft. 1.50 12.50 
12 to 15 ft. 2.00 17.50 

—nigra i t a 1 i c a. Lombardy 
poplar. 
6 to 8 ft.$ .60 $ 5.00 

SALIX babylonica. Weeping 
Willow. 

6 to 8 ft.$1.00 $ 8.50 
8 to 10 ft. 1.50 12.00 

SORBUS americana. Ameri¬ 
can Mountain Ash. Red 
berries. 
6 to 8 ft. $ 9.00 
8 to 10 ft. ... 1.50 12.50 
10 to 12 ft. ... 2.00 17.50 
12 to 15 ft. ... 2.50 22.50 

—aucuparia. Europea n 
Mountain Ash. 
5 to 6 ft. ...$ .75 $ 6.00 
6 to 8 ft. .. 1.00 8.50 

TILIA americana. American 
Linden. 
Large trees. Ask for prices. 

—platyphyllos. European 
Linden. 

A few large trees. Ask for prices. 

ULMUS americana. American 
Elm. 
8 to 10 ft.$1.50 $11.00 
8 to 10 ft. 1& to 1V2” cal. 2.00 15.00 
10 to 12 ft. 1V2 to 1%” cal. 3.00 25.00 
12 to 15 ft. 1% to 2 cal. 4.00 30.00 

ULMUS pumila. Siberian 
Elm. Small leaf. Rapid 
growth. 
6 to 8 ft..$1.50 $12.50 
8 to 10 ft. 2.00 15.00 

VINES 
AMPELOPSIS quinquefolia 

(Virginia Creeper). Grows 
rapidly. Scarlet in autumn 
3 year old, 6 in. pots.$ .30 $ 2.50 

Per 100 

$ 75. 0 
100.00 
150.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 75.00 
100.00 

$ 40.00 
60.00 

$ 75.00 
100.00 
175.00 

$100.00 
125.00 

35 



DE BAUN & COMPANY 

—quinquefolia engelmanni 
Engleman creeper. Each -Per 10 Per 100 

6 in. pots.$ .30 
—veitchi (Boston Ivy). 

$ 2.50 

2 year old, 4 in. pots.$ .40 
ARIST0LOCHIA sipho (Dutch¬ 

man’s pipe). 

$ 3.50 

3 year old, 5 in. pots.$ .50 
CLEMATIS paniculata. 

$ 4.00 

3 year old .$ .40 $ 3.50 
Field grown clumps .$ .60 

CELASTRUS scandens (Bit¬ 
tersweet) . 

$ 5.00 

3 to 4 ft. vines .$ .35 
EUOXYMOl S vegetus. Ever¬ 

green bittersweet. Slow 

$ 3.00 25.00 

climber. Orange and red 
berries. Beautiful shiny 
foliage. 

- 

4 in. pots plants .$ .35 
—radivans variegata. Varie¬ 

gated evergreen climber. 
Silver variegated leaves. 
Ideal in rock garden and 
on low walls. 

$ 3.00 

4 in. pot plant .$ .40 
HEDERA helix. English ivy. 

$ 3.50 

2 year pot grown .$ .35 
LOMCERA belgica (Dutch 

woodbine) Pink and cream 

$ 3.00 $ 25.00 

3 year old, 4 in. pots .$ .40 
—haliana (Hall Japan 

honeysuckle) 

$ 3.50 

3 years old, 4 in. pots .$ .30 
—reticulata aurea (Japan gold¬ 

en honeysuckle) Leaves 
golden variegated—yellow 
flowers. 

$ 2.50 

3 year old, 4 in. pots .$ .30 $ 2.50 
YINCA minor. Blue Myrtle. 

Evergreen creeper with 
blue flowers. Splendid 
ground cover. 
Pot plants .$ .20 $ 1.50 $ 12.00 

WISTARIA sinensis (grafted 
plants) Purple. 
Heavy stocky plants. 
2 to 3 ft...$1.00 
specimen plants up to.$5.00 

SHEEPS HEAD BRAND 
SHEEP MANURE 

$2.25 per bag of 100 lbs. 
DRICONURE 

3 to Sy2 bushels per bag 
$2.00 per bag 

36 



WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY 

INDEX 
A. 
Abies .. 3 
Acer . .16, 34 
Ampelopsis . .35 
Andromeda _ ....3 
Apples . .25 
Arborvitae . 14, 15, 16 
Aristolochia . .36 
Ash, mountain .35 
Azalea . .3, 17 

B. 
Barberry . .17 
Bean Tree . .34 
Beauty Berry . 17 
Betula . 3i 
Biota .. .3 
Birch . .34 
Bittersweet . 36 

C. 
Calicarpa . .17 
Calycanthus .. .17 
Caragana . 17 
Catalpa . 34 
Cedar .4, 6. 6, 7, 8 
Celastrus . 36 
Cherries . .25 
Cinquefoil . .21 
Clematis . 30 
Coralberry . 23 
Cornus .17, 18, 34 
Cotoneaster . .3 
Cranberry . .23, 24 
Crataegus . .18 
Cvdonia . 18 
Cypress .11, 12, 13 

D. 
Daphne . ... 3 
Deutzia . 18 
Dogwood . 17. 18 
Dutchman’s Pipe . 30 
Driconure . 30 

E. 
Elm . 35 
Euonymous . 18, 30 
Exochordia . 18 

F. 
Fir . 3 
Forsythia . 19 
Fruits . .25 

L. 
Laburnum . 19 
Ligustrum . 20 
Lilac . =5T 24 
Linden . 35 
Lonicera . 36 

M. 
Malus . .20, 21 
Maple . 16, 34 
Mock Orange . .21 
Morus . .34 
Mountain Laurel . ... .8 
Mulberry . 34 
Magnolia .34 

P. 
Pachysandra . .-....8 
Pears ...... .25 
Pea Tree . .17 
Perennials . .26 to 33 
Philadelphus . .21 
Picea 

O
'. 

X
 

Pinus (pines) . .10, 11 
Plums .. .25 
Poplar . .35 
Populus . .35 
Privet . .20 
Potentilla . .21 
Prunus . .21 
Peach . .25 

Q. 
Quince 18 

XV. 

Retinospora .11, 12, 13 
Rhododendron .13 
Rhodotypus .22 
Roses .  22 

S. 
Salix . 
Snowball . 
Snowberry . 
Sorbus . 
Spirea . 
Spruce . 
Spurge . 
Stephanandra .. 
Sweet Shrub 
Symphoricarpos 
Syringa . 
Sheep Manure 

.22, 35 

.23, 24 
23 

.35 

.23 
8, 9 

.8 
23 
17 
23 
23 

.30 

G. 
Golden Bell .19 
Golden Chain .IP 
Grapes .25 

T. 
Taxus . 
Thuya . 
Thuyopsis 
Tilia . 
Tsuga — 

.13, 14 

.14, 15, 10 

.10 

.35 

.10 

H. 
Hawthorne . 
Hedera . 

.18 

.30 
Hemlock . . 10 
Honeysuckle . .20, 30 
Hydrangea . ..19 
Hibiscus . . 10 

I. 
Ivy . 

J. 
Juniper . .4, 5, 6, 7, 8 

K. 
Kalmia. 
Kerria . 

Umbrella Tree .34 
Ulmus .35 

V. 
Viburnum .23, 24 
Vines .35 
Virginia Creeper 35 
Vinca .36 

W. 
Weigelia .2* 
Willows .22, 35 
Wistaria .36 
Woodbine .35 

Y. 
Yew Tree .13, 14 

37 





9 Faib Lawk Press. Inc. 



(* 


